Name

Kivett, Stephan C
Amedi, Fatima A
Brittain, Jorese Rene
Hancock, Isaac C

Ortiz, Valerie S

Pollock, Steven Michael
Fairbanks, Joshua Cole
Delk, Anthony M
Hoover, Charles F Ir
Best, William W Jr
Earles, Tyler Mark
Chapman, Caitlyn Marie
Gupton, James E Jr
Gooch, Tony D

Nash, Tabitha E.
Bosserman, AmandaJ

Birtcil, Theodore J. Il (Theo)

Strain, Robyn W
Porter, Peyton E
Collins, James A
Jasionowicz, John P
Catlett, Montreal D
Whitfield, Shamarion C
Counts, Albert LJr
Harvey, Joseph D
Porter, David L IlI
Kincaid, Timothy D
Charles, Jackson E
Blado, Jonathan A
Rockwood, Jason E
Howse, Darrell O
Hunsicker, Jacob H
Fields, Kialer Alexander
Smith, David Craig
Beeson, Burton Gregory
Herod, Matthew Ethan
Huyler, Kaytlin M
Willmore, Harold E IV
Green, William Bryan Il
Mccormack, Jean Eileen
Mann, Anthony Kyle
Taabur, Fakhir Ismail
Calix, Mary F

September Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Urban Forestry Chief

311 Call Center Specialist Sr
Emer Telecommunications Off 1
Emer Telecommunications Off 1
Emer Telecommunications Off 1
Emer Telecommunications Off 2
Emer Telecommunications Off 4
Compliance Monitor

Fire Asst Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Fighter 2

Paramedic

Paramedic

Equip Mechanic

Data Compliance Technician
Info Systems App Analyst 2
Information Systems Advisor 1
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Engineer In Training
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Custodial Svcs Supv
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker Sr
Maintenance & Repair Worker Sr
Park Police 2

Recreation Leader - Senior
Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2-FId Trng Ofcr
Circulation Assistant

Custodian

Librarian 1

Type
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation

Department
Codes Administration

DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
Finance
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

General Services
Human Resources

ITS

ITS

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

Date

08/12/2025
08/29/2025
07/29/2025
08/05/2025
08/13/2025
07/04/2025
08/23/2025
08/15/2025
08/14/2025
08/29/2025
08/21/2025
08/11/2025
08/20/2025
08/15/2025
12/01/2025
08/22/2025
08/08/2025
08/01/2025
08/11/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/04/2025
08/17/2025
08/05/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/30/2025
08/28/2025
08/15/2025
08/27/2025
08/15/2025
08/09/2025
08/07/2025
08/12/2025
08/15/2025
08/20/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/31/2025
08/01/2025
08/12/2025
08/14/2025
08/04/2025



Name

Patton, Michael P Jr
Oliver, Danny L

Brady, Angela K
Anthony, Kenneth Lamont Jr
Sanders, Wayne Robert
Palmer, Danielle Nicole
Robinson, Ariyani Lavette
Macrae, Jeffry Tyler
Johnson, Kylia Janee
Dowdy, Zipporah Lashae
Harrison, Sarah Elizabeth
Bailey, Briana Nicole
Allen, Maranda Patricia
Watts, Byron Kentrell
Brooks, George A
Hobson, Otavius

Ellis, Ruben S

Simpson, Chanz Darius
Luck, Terry E

Tillman, Antonio Ravon
Leftrick, Jacob Ray

September Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Library Associate

Library Associate

Library Mgr 3

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Indust Electrician 1

Utility Compliance Inp 2
Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

Date

07/28/2025
07/31/2025
08/02/2025
08/11/2025
08/14/2025
08/19/2025
08/20/2025
08/04/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/14/2025
08/15/2025
08/22/2025
08/05/2025
07/28/2025
08/14/2025
08/01/2025
08/11/2025
08/12/2025
08/15/2025



