## September Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Kivett, Stephan C	Urban Forestry Chief	Retirement	<b>Codes Administration</b>	08/12/2025
Amedi, Fatima A	311 Call Center Specialist Sr	Resignation	DEC	08/29/2025
Brittain, Jorese Rene	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	07/29/2025
Hancock, Isaac C	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	08/05/2025
Ortiz, Valerie S	Emer Telecommunications Off 1	Resignation	DEC	08/13/2025
Pollock, Steven Michael	Emer Telecommunications Off 2	Resignation	DEC	07/04/2025
Fairbanks, Joshua Cole	Emer Telecommunications Off 4	Resignation	DEC	08/23/2025
Delk, Anthony M	Compliance Monitor	Resignation	Finance	08/15/2025
Hoover, Charles F Jr	Fire Asst Chief	Retirement	Fire	08/14/2025
Best, William W Jr	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	08/29/2025
Earles, Tyler Mark	Fire Fighter 2	Resignation	Fire	08/21/2025
Chapman, Caitlyn Marie	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	08/11/2025
Gupton, James E Jr	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	08/20/2025
Gooch, Tony D	Equip Mechanic	Resignation	General Services	08/15/2025
Nash, Tabitha E.	Data Compliance Technician	Retirement	<b>Human Resources</b>	12/01/2025
Bosserman, Amanda J	Info Systems App Analyst 2	Resignation	ITS	08/22/2025
Birtcil, Theodore J. II (Theo)	Information Systems Advisor 1	Resignation	ITS	08/08/2025
Strain, Robyn W	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	NDOT	08/01/2025
Porter, Peyton E	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	08/11/2025
Collins, James A	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	08/15/2025
Jasionowicz, John P	Engineer In Training	Resignation	NDOT	08/15/2025
Catlett, Montreal D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	08/04/2025
Whitfield, Shamarion C	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/17/2025
Counts, Albert L Jr	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/05/2025
Harvey, Joseph D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/26/2025
Porter, David L III	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/26/2025
Kincaid, Timothy D	Custodial Svcs Supv	Retirement	Parks	08/30/2025
Charles, Jackson E	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	Parks	08/28/2025
Blado, Jonathan A	Maintenance & Repair Worker Sr	Dismissal	Parks	08/15/2025
Rockwood, Jason E	Maintenance & Repair Worker Sr	Resignation	Parks	08/27/2025
Howse, Darrell O	Park Police 2	Retirement	Parks	08/15/2025
Hunsicker, Jacob H	Recreation Leader - Senior	Resignation	Parks	08/09/2025
Fields, Kialer Alexander	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/07/2025
Smith, David Craig	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/12/2025
Beeson, Burton Gregory	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/15/2025
Herod, Matthew Ethan	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/20/2025
Huyler, Kaytlin M	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/29/2025
Willmore, Harold E IV	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/29/2025
Green, William Bryan II	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	08/31/2025
Mccormack, Jean Eileen	Police Officer 2-Fld Trng Ofcr	Retirement	Police	08/01/2025
Mann, Anthony Kyle	Circulation Assistant	Resignation	Public Library	08/12/2025
Taabur, Fakhir Ismail	Custodian	Retirement	Public Library	08/14/2025
Calix, Mary F	Librarian 1	Resignation	Public Library	08/04/2025

## September Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Patton, Michael P Jr	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	07/28/2025
Oliver, Danny L	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	07/31/2025
Brady, Angela K	Library Mgr 3	Resignation	Public Library	08/02/2025
Anthony, Kenneth Lamont Jr	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	08/11/2025
Sanders, Wayne Robert	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	08/14/2025
Palmer, Danielle Nicole	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	08/19/2025
Robinson, Ariyani Lavette	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	08/20/2025
Macrae, Jeffry Tyler	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/04/2025
Johnson, Kylia Janee	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/08/2025
Dowdy, Zipporah Lashae	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/08/2025
Harrison, Sarah Elizabeth	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/08/2025
Bailey, Briana Nicole	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/14/2025
Allen, Maranda Patricia	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/15/2025
Watts, Byron Kentrell	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/22/2025
Brooks, George A	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Dismissal	Waste Services	08/05/2025
Hobson, Otavius	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	Waste Services	07/28/2025
Ellis, Ruben S	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	Waste Services	08/14/2025
Simpson, Chanz Darius	Indust Electrician 1	Resignation	Water Services	08/01/2025
Luck, Terry E	Utility Compliance Inp 2	Resignation	Water Services	08/11/2025
Tillman, Antonio Ravon	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	08/12/2025
Leftrick, Jacob Ray	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	08/15/2025